-----

## **NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION**

Santa Fe, New Mexico House S CONTROL 200

# MISCELLANEOUS NOTICES

Submit this notice in TRIPLICATE to the District Office, Oil Conservation Commission, before the work specified is to begin. A copy will be returned to the sender on which will be given the approval, with any modifications considered advisable, or the rejection by the Commission or agent, of the plan submitted. The plan as approved should be followed, and work should not begin until approval is obtained. See additional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission,

#### Indicate Nature of Notice by Checking Below

Notice of Intention to Change Plans		Notice of Intention to Temporarily Abandon Well	NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL DEEPER	
Notice of Intention to Plug Well	*	Notice of Intention to Plug Back	Notice of Intention to Set Liner	
Notice of Intention to Squeeze		Notice of Intention to Acidize	Notice of Intention to Shoot (Nitro)	
Notice of Intention to Gun Perforate		Notice of Intention (Other)	Notice of Intention (Other)	

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Hobbs, New Mariao January 7, 1957

Gentlemen:

Title.....

Following is a Notice of Intention to do certain work as described below at the.....

Gulf Oil Corporation	Gertrude Morris	et al	Well No 1	G
(Company or Operator)		Leese		(Unit)
(40-acre Subdivision) 1/4 of Sec. 21	T. 16-S, R	38-8,NMPM.,	Undesignated	
• • •				

Les. County.

## FULL DETAILS OF PROPOSED PLAN OF WORK (FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS IN THE RULES AND REGULATIONS)

### It is proposed to plug and abandon well as follows:

- 1. Spot coment plug from 3890' to approximately 3580' to cover 9-5/8" casing perforations in the Queen from 3680-3710', 3755-3790' and 3830-3855'.
- 2. Spot 25' comment plug from 25' to surface in 9-5/8" sasing. Fresh water will be in the 9-5/8" casing between approximately 3850' and the base of the surface plug at a depth of 25'. The 9-5/8" casing, seated at 42991, and on which cement was circulated to the surface will not be recovered.
- 3. Frect 4" x 4" pipe marker.

### Offset leasees will be notified.

A man

Approved		Gulf Oil Corporation
Except as follows: O HAN O HOOV	By	37 Jan or Operator
A	Position	Area Sapt, of Prod.
Approved OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION		Send Communications regarding well to:
By El Fischer	Name	Gulf Oil Corporation
Title Engineer District	A . A . A	Boy 2167, Hobbs New Merrico

Address Box 2167, Hobbs, New Mexico